acre parcel of land located at 8 

Freer Street, in the Village of 

Lynbrook, Town of Hempstead, Nassau 

County, New York (the "Land"), the 

renovation and equipping of an 

existing four-story, 90,388 square 

foot building located thereon which 

contains one hundred twenty-four 

(124)assisted living units, common 

areas and above and underground 

parking including, but not limited 

to, new furniture, fixtures, and 

other equipment, (the 

"Improvements"), and the acquisition 

and installation therein of certain 

equipment and personal property (the